
#2 Women's 100 Meters
3:10 PM:

Finals Wind:  (+0.5)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 YOUNG-BEY, Nyjah JR Franklin Pierce 12.35 10

2 GRAVELL, Ava SO SNHU 12.42 8

3 STROH, Meghan JR SNHU 12.50 6

4 AMBROULT, Lucy SO Bentley 12.65 5

5 HAYES, Trinity JR RIC 12.79 4

6 KELEHER, Ashley SO Colby-Sawyer 12.83 3

7 GOULD, Catriona SO Southern Maine 12.85 2

8 MOONEY, Maizy SR Castleton 12.90 1

9 MISSEL, Saylee JR Franklin Pierce 13.18

1:58 PM:

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 GRAVELL, Ava SO SNHU 12.42Q  (–0.2) 4(1)

2 STROH, Meghan JR SNHU 12.47Q  (+1.4) 1(1)

3 HAYES, Trinity JR RIC 12.61Q  (+1.2) 3(1)

4 YOUNG-BEY, Nyjah JR Franklin Pierce 12.67Q  (+1.2) 2(1)

5 GOULD, Catriona SO Southern Maine 12.80q  (–0.2) 4(2)

6 AMBROULT, Lucy SO Bentley 12.85q  (+1.2) 2(2)

7 KELEHER, Ashley SO Colby-Sawyer 12.92q  (+1.2) 2(3)

8 MOONEY, Maizy SR Castleton 13.03q  (+1.2) 3(2)

9 MISSEL, Saylee JR Franklin Pierce 13.14q  (+1.4) 1(2)

10 SLOVENSKI, Sophia JR Southern Maine 13.15  (+1.2) 3(3)

11 NOONAN, Emma FR Southern Maine 13.28  (+1.2) 3(4)

12 MORETTI, Jamie JR RIC 13.32  (+1.4) 1(3)

13 FORNASIER, Madison SO Southern Maine 13.41  (+1.4) 1(4)

14 BOUCHARD, Briahna FR Franklin Pierce 13.53  (–0.2) 4(3)

15 LAWRENCE, Shay JR Castleton 13.57  (+1.2) 3(5)

16 GIZZI, Jade JR Plymouth State 13.58  (+1.4) 1(5)

17 BOUCHER, Ella FR Southern Maine 13.60  (+1.4) 1(6)

18 ECCLESTON, Sydney SO SNHU 13.74  (+1.2) 2(4)

19 SHAW, Navi SO Saint Rose 14.01  (+1.2) 2(5)

20 SCHWARTZ, Catherine FR Northern Essex CC 14.02  (+1.2) 2(6)

21 COA, Angelique SO Franklin Pierce 14.05  (–0.2) 4(4)

22 POOLE, Sophia FR Southern Maine 14.37  (+1.2) 3(6)

23 ANG, Dionne SO Wentworth 14.44  (+1.4) 1(7)

24 MAKELA, Chloe SO Colby-Sawyer 14.60  (+1.4) 1(8)

25 JIMENEZ, Irissa FR Nichols 14.65  (+1.2) 2(7)

26 SIMPSON, Amanda SO Plymouth State 15.12  (–0.2) 4(5)

27 DA COSTA, Carmem SO Saint Rose 15.87  (+1.2) 2(8)
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#2 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 4 Wind:  (+1.4)

1 STROH, Meghan JR SNHU 12.47Q

2 MISSEL, Saylee JR Franklin Pierce 13.14q

3 MORETTI, Jamie JR RIC 13.32

4 FORNASIER, Madison SO Southern Maine 13.41

5 GIZZI, Jade JR Plymouth State 13.58

6 BOUCHER, Ella FR Southern Maine 13.60

7 ANG, Dionne SO Wentworth 14.44

8 MAKELA, Chloe SO Colby-Sawyer 14.60

Heat 2 of 4 Wind:  (+1.2)

1 YOUNG-BEY, Nyjah JR Franklin Pierce 12.67Q

2 AMBROULT, Lucy SO Bentley 12.85q

3 KELEHER, Ashley SO Colby-Sawyer 12.92q

4 ECCLESTON, Sydney SO SNHU 13.74

5 SHAW, Navi SO Saint Rose 14.01

6 SCHWARTZ, Catherine FR Northern Essex CC 14.02

7 JIMENEZ, Irissa FR Nichols 14.65

8 DA COSTA, Carmem SO Saint Rose 15.87

Heat 3 of 4 Wind:  (+1.2)

1 HAYES, Trinity JR RIC 12.61Q

2 MOONEY, Maizy SR Castleton 13.03q

3 SLOVENSKI, Sophia JR Southern Maine 13.15

4 NOONAN, Emma FR Southern Maine 13.28

5 LAWRENCE, Shay JR Castleton 13.57

6 POOLE, Sophia FR Southern Maine 14.37

Heat 4 of 4 Wind:  (–0.2)

1 GRAVELL, Ava SO SNHU 12.42Q

2 GOULD, Catriona SO Southern Maine 12.80q

3 BOUCHARD, Briahna FR Franklin Pierce 13.53

4 COA, Angelique SO Franklin Pierce 14.05

5 SIMPSON, Amanda SO Plymouth State 15.12

#4 Women's 200 Meters
3:52 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 YOUNG-BEY, Nyjah JR Franklin Pierce 25.08  (+1.0) 1(1) 10

2 STROH, Meghan JR SNHU 25.37  (+1.0) 1(2) 8

3 HAYES, Trinity JR RIC 25.49  (+1.0) 1(3) 6

4 GRAVELL, Ava SO SNHU 25.94  (+1.0) 1(4) 5

5 KELEHER, Ashley SO Colby-Sawyer 26.48  (+1.0) 1(5) 4

6 GOULD, Catriona SO Southern Maine 26.59  (+1.0) 1(6) 3

7 NOONAN, Emma FR Southern Maine 27.00  (+0.9) 2(1) 2

8 LAWRENCE, Shay JR Castleton 27.85 27.844  (+0.9) 2(2) 1

9 GEYSELAERS, Emily SR Plymouth State 27.85 27.849  (+0.5) 3(1)

10 FORNASIER, Madison SO Southern Maine 27.97  (+1.0) 1(7)

11 BURGESS, Alexis JR Eastern Conn. St. 28.07  (+0.5) 3(2)
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
3:52 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
12 HEWETT, Markiana SO Southern Maine 28.15  (+0.9) 2(3)

13 BOUCHARD, Briahna FR Franklin Pierce 28.16  (+1.2) 5(1)

14 MORETTI, Jamie JR RIC 28.36  (+0.9) 2(4)

15 LABRIE, MacKenzie SO Plymouth State 28.46  (+0.5) 3(3)

16 GIZZI, Jade JR Plymouth State 28.68  (+0.5) 3(4)

17 MURPH, Aleah SO Colby-Sawyer 28.73  (+0.5) 3(5)

18 MOONEY, Maizy SR Castleton 28.88  (+0.9) 2(5)

19 GALLO, Johnna FR RIC 28.89  (+0.5) 3(6)

20 COA, Angelique SO Franklin Pierce 29.46  (+0.9) 2(6)

21 JIMENEZ, Irissa FR Nichols 29.57  (+1.9) 4(1)

22 SCHWARTZ, Catherine FR Northern Essex CC 29.79  (+1.9) 4(2)

23 BREWSTER, Courtney FR Colby-Sawyer 30.27  (+1.9) 4(3)

24 ANG, Dionne SO Wentworth 30.28  (+0.5) 3(7)

25 SORENSON, Calie JR Colby-Sawyer 30.53  (+1.9) 4(4)

26 VELIE, Jordan JR Plymouth State 31.59  (+1.2) 5(2)

27 SIMPSON, Amanda SO Plymouth State 32.12  (+1.9) 4(5)

28 HAMELIN, Abagayle JR Colby-Sawyer 32.44  (+1.2) 5(3)

29 DA COSTA, Carmem SO Saint Rose 32.60  (+1.2) 5(4)

30 LABOUEF, Taylor SO Nichols 34.16  (+1.2) 5(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 5 Wind:  (+1.0)

1 YOUNG-BEY, Nyjah JR Franklin Pierce 25.08

2 STROH, Meghan JR SNHU 25.37

3 HAYES, Trinity JR RIC 25.49

4 GRAVELL, Ava SO SNHU 25.94

5 KELEHER, Ashley SO Colby-Sawyer 26.48

6 GOULD, Catriona SO Southern Maine 26.59

7 FORNASIER, Madison SO Southern Maine 27.97

Section 2 of 5 Wind:  (+0.9)

1 NOONAN, Emma FR Southern Maine 27.00

2 LAWRENCE, Shay JR Castleton 27.85 27.844

3 HEWETT, Markiana SO Southern Maine 28.15

4 MORETTI, Jamie JR RIC 28.36

5 MOONEY, Maizy SR Castleton 28.88

6 COA, Angelique SO Franklin Pierce 29.46

Section 3 of 5 Wind:  (+0.5)

1 GEYSELAERS, Emily SR Plymouth State 27.85 27.849

2 BURGESS, Alexis JR Eastern Conn. St. 28.07

3 LABRIE, MacKenzie SO Plymouth State 28.46

4 GIZZI, Jade JR Plymouth State 28.68

5 MURPH, Aleah SO Colby-Sawyer 28.73

6 GALLO, Johnna FR RIC 28.89

7 ANG, Dionne SO Wentworth 30.28
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 4 of 5 Wind:  (+1.9)

1 JIMENEZ, Irissa FR Nichols 29.57

2 SCHWARTZ, Catherine FR Northern Essex CC 29.79

3 BREWSTER, Courtney FR Colby-Sawyer 30.27

4 SORENSON, Calie JR Colby-Sawyer 30.53

5 SIMPSON, Amanda SO Plymouth State 32.12

Section 5 of 5 Wind:  (+1.2)

1 BOUCHARD, Briahna FR Franklin Pierce 28.16

2 VELIE, Jordan JR Plymouth State 31.59

3 HAMELIN, Abagayle JR Colby-Sawyer 32.44

4 DA COSTA, Carmem SO Saint Rose 32.60

5 LABOUEF, Taylor SO Nichols 34.16

#6 Women's 400 Meters
2:40 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 HAYES, Trinity JR RIC 57.77 1(1) 10

2 THOMPSON, Alana JR Franklin Pierce 1:02.08 1(2) 8

3 HARRIS, Zoe SO Saint Rose 1:03.18 1(3) 6

4 MASTERSON, Alena JR Franklin Pierce 1:03.70 1(4) 5

5 GENTILE, Ashley FR Eastern Conn. St. 1:03.81 1(5) 4

6 GALLO, Johnna FR RIC 1:05.03 1(6) 3

7 POOLE, Sophia FR Southern Maine 1:05.53 1(7) 2

8 MURPH, Aleah SO Colby-Sawyer 1:05.84 2(1) 1

9 ROBERTSON, Haley FR Eastern Conn. St. 1:07.30 1(8)

10 LEHMAN, Allie SR Bentley 1:08.51 2(2)

11 MACLEAN, Erin FR Wentworth 1:12.54 2(3)

12 DOWD, Jayme JR Nichols 1:15.94 2(4)

13 LABOUEF, Taylor SO Nichols 1:17.22 2(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 HAYES, Trinity JR RIC 57.77

2 THOMPSON, Alana JR Franklin Pierce 1:02.08

3 HARRIS, Zoe SO Saint Rose 1:03.18

4 MASTERSON, Alena JR Franklin Pierce 1:03.70

5 GENTILE, Ashley FR Eastern Conn. St. 1:03.81

6 GALLO, Johnna FR RIC 1:05.03

7 POOLE, Sophia FR Southern Maine 1:05.53

8 ROBERTSON, Haley FR Eastern Conn. St. 1:07.30

Section 2 of 2

1 MURPH, Aleah SO Colby-Sawyer 1:05.84

2 LEHMAN, Allie SR Bentley 1:08.51

3 MACLEAN, Erin FR Wentworth 1:12.54

4 DOWD, Jayme JR Nichols 1:15.94

5 LABOUEF, Taylor SO Nichols 1:17.22
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#8 Women's 800 Meters
3:16 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 COUTO, Jill SR SNHU 2:16.44 1(1) 10

1:06.48 (1:06.48) 1:09.96 (2:16.44)

2 CONRADIE, Armoure Boston-North 2:16.76 1(2)
1:07.31 (1:07.31) 1:09.45 (2:16.76)

3 BURMESTER, Caitlin FR Bentley 2:21.36 1(3) 8
1:06.84 (1:06.84) 1:14.53 (2:21.36)

4 BRADBURY, Hannah SO SNHU 2:22.78 1(4) 6
1:10.24 (1:10.24) 1:12.54 (2:22.78)

5 TRAIN, Rosemary SO Southern Maine 2:25.16 1(5) 5
1:09.20 (1:09.20) 1:15.96 (2:25.16)

6 JOSEPH, Lauren FR Bentley 2:25.20 1(6) 4
1:10.02 (1:10.02) 1:15.18 (2:25.20)

7 O'ROURKE, Kaitlyn SO SNHU 2:27.02 1(7) 3
1:10.77 (1:10.77) 1:16.25 (2:27.02)

8 COCO, Olivia SR SNHU 2:27.57 1(8) 2
1:10.73 (1:10.73) 1:16.85 (2:27.57)

9 SHELINE, Meghan SO Franklin Pierce 2:28.41 1(9) 1
1:10.97 (1:10.97) 1:17.45 (2:28.41)

10 ALSTON, Carly SO Eastern Conn. St. 2:33.81 1(10)
1:11.37 (1:11.37) 1:22.45 (2:33.81)

11 COAKLEY, Maura SR SNHU 2:34.63 3(1)
1:20.49 (1:20.49) 1:14.15 (2:34.63)

12 DEFORGE, Annie JR Bentley 2:36.18 2(1)
1:18.62 (1:18.62) 1:17.57 (2:36.18)

13 MOSCA, Olivia FR Southern Maine 2:36.29 2(2)
1:18.31 (1:18.31) 1:17.98 (2:36.29)

14 CLARK, Madison SO Nichols 2:37.27 2(3)
1:18.33 (1:18.33) 1:18.95 (2:37.27)

15 BERTHIAUME, Julia FR Eastern Conn. St. 2:37.49 2(4)
1:18.89 (1:18.89) 1:18.61 (2:37.49)

16 BAZINET, Iris FR Eastern Conn. St. 2:38.01 2(5)
1:19.34 (1:19.34) 1:18.67 (2:38.01)

17 RODIL, Elisabeth SO Eastern Conn. St. 2:38.18 2(6)
1:18.65 (1:18.65) 1:19.53 (2:38.18)

18 CUTHBERT, Amber FR Castleton 2:41.05 2(7)
1:19.31 (1:19.31) 1:21.75 (2:41.05)

19 DIRISI, Vanessa SO Southern Maine 2:41.21 2(8)
1:19.87 (1:19.87) 1:21.35 (2:41.21)

20 KITCHEN, Janelle SO Plymouth State 2:41.43 3(2)
1:21.53 (1:21.53) 1:19.91 (2:41.43)

21 SNOW, Abby FR Plymouth State 2:42.36 2(9)
1:19.54 (1:19.54) 1:22.82 (2:42.36)

22 THOMPSON, Samantha JR Southern Maine 2:45.37 3(3)
1:21.98 (1:21.98) 1:23.39 (2:45.37)

23 FEDELE, Megan SR SNHU 2:48.60 3(4)
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#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
3:16 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts

1:21.91 (1:21.91) 1:26.69 (2:48.60)

24 GOMEZ, Fabiola SO Saint Rose 2:53.61 3(5)
1:21.65 (1:21.65) 1:31.96 (2:53.61)

25 HOUGHTON, Kelsey SO Plymouth State 2:54.37 3(6)
1:23.99 (1:23.99) 1:30.38 (2:54.37)

26 BOTELHO, Hailey SR Plymouth State 2:54.57 3(7)
1:25.95 (1:25.95) 1:28.62 (2:54.57)

27 TAYLOR, Jillian SO Southern Maine 3:10.54 3(8)
1:31.25 (1:31.25) 1:39.30 (3:10.54)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 COUTO, Jill SR SNHU 2:16.44
1:06.48 (1:06.48) 1:09.96 (2:16.44)

2 CONRADIE, Armoure Boston-North 2:16.76
1:07.31 (1:07.31) 1:09.45 (2:16.76)

3 BURMESTER, Caitlin FR Bentley 2:21.36
1:06.84 (1:06.84) 1:14.53 (2:21.36)

4 BRADBURY, Hannah SO SNHU 2:22.78
1:10.24 (1:10.24) 1:12.54 (2:22.78)

5 TRAIN, Rosemary SO Southern Maine 2:25.16
1:09.20 (1:09.20) 1:15.96 (2:25.16)

6 JOSEPH, Lauren FR Bentley 2:25.20
1:10.02 (1:10.02) 1:15.18 (2:25.20)

7 O'ROURKE, Kaitlyn SO SNHU 2:27.02
1:10.77 (1:10.77) 1:16.25 (2:27.02)

8 COCO, Olivia SR SNHU 2:27.57
1:10.73 (1:10.73) 1:16.85 (2:27.57)

9 SHELINE, Meghan SO Franklin Pierce 2:28.41
1:10.97 (1:10.97) 1:17.45 (2:28.41)

10 ALSTON, Carly SO Eastern Conn. St. 2:33.81
1:11.37 (1:11.37) 1:22.45 (2:33.81)

Section 2 of 3

1 DEFORGE, Annie JR Bentley 2:36.18
1:18.62 (1:18.62) 1:17.57 (2:36.18)

2 MOSCA, Olivia FR Southern Maine 2:36.29
1:18.31 (1:18.31) 1:17.98 (2:36.29)

3 CLARK, Madison SO Nichols 2:37.27
1:18.33 (1:18.33) 1:18.95 (2:37.27)

4 BERTHIAUME, Julia FR Eastern Conn. St. 2:37.49
1:18.89 (1:18.89) 1:18.61 (2:37.49)

5 BAZINET, Iris FR Eastern Conn. St. 2:38.01
1:19.34 (1:19.34) 1:18.67 (2:38.01)

6 RODIL, Elisabeth SO Eastern Conn. St. 2:38.18
1:18.65 (1:18.65) 1:19.53 (2:38.18)
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#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

1:19.31 (1:19.31) 1:21.75 (2:41.05)

8 DIRISI, Vanessa SO Southern Maine 2:41.21
1:19.87 (1:19.87) 1:21.35 (2:41.21)

9 SNOW, Abby FR Plymouth State 2:42.36
1:19.54 (1:19.54) 1:22.82 (2:42.36)

Section 3 of 3

1 COAKLEY, Maura SR SNHU 2:34.63
1:20.49 (1:20.49) 1:14.15 (2:34.63)

2 KITCHEN, Janelle SO Plymouth State 2:41.43
1:21.53 (1:21.53) 1:19.91 (2:41.43)

3 THOMPSON, Samantha JR Southern Maine 2:45.37
1:21.98 (1:21.98) 1:23.39 (2:45.37)

4 FEDELE, Megan SR SNHU 2:48.60
1:21.91 (1:21.91) 1:26.69 (2:48.60)

5 GOMEZ, Fabiola SO Saint Rose 2:53.61
1:21.65 (1:21.65) 1:31.96 (2:53.61)

6 HOUGHTON, Kelsey SO Plymouth State 2:54.37
1:23.99 (1:23.99) 1:30.38 (2:54.37)

7 BOTELHO, Hailey SR Plymouth State 2:54.57
1:25.95 (1:25.95) 1:28.62 (2:54.57)

8 TAYLOR, Jillian SO Southern Maine 3:10.54
1:31.25 (1:31.25) 1:39.30 (3:10.54)

#10 Women's 1 Mile Run
2:10 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 O'ROURKE, Kaitlyn SO SNHU 5:11.73 10

1:16.51 (1:16.51) 1:16.42 (2:32.93) 1:19.73 (3:52.66) 1:19.07 (5:11.73)

2 MOSCA, Olivia FR Southern Maine 5:27.69 8
1:22.62 (1:22.62) 1:22.54 (2:45.16) 1:23.37 (4:08.53) 1:19.16 (5:27.69)

3 RODIL, Elisabeth SO Eastern Conn. St. 5:46.79 6
1:23.11 (1:23.11) 1:24.89 (2:48.00) 1:29.40 (4:17.39) 1:29.40 (5:46.79)

4 MATTAIR, Elizabeth FR Saint Rose 5:52.06 5
1:23.79 (1:23.79) 1:29.49 (2:53.28) 1:31.32 (4:24.60) 1:27.47 (5:52.06)

5 MOULDING, Natalia SO Bentley 5:54.00 4
1:24.78 (1:24.78) 1:32.34 (2:57.12) 1:34.59 (4:31.71) 1:22.30 (5:54.00)

6 MCGAHAN, Jillian JR Eastern Conn. St. 5:54.63 3
1:30.14 (1:30.14) 1:32.11 (3:02.25) 1:29.45 (4:31.70) 1:22.93 (5:54.63)

7 PARENT, Jenna FR Franklin Pierce 6:22.64 2
1:24.89 (1:24.89) 1:41.13 (3:06.01) 1:41.56 (4:47.57) 1:35.08 (6:22.64)

8 SIMCO, Amanda SO Nichols 6:28.87 1
1:33.70 (1:33.70) 1:40.60 (3:14.30) 1:41.52 (4:55.82) 1:33.06 (6:28.87)

9 DONOVAN, Catherine SO Plymouth State 6:29.32
1:34.00 (1:34.00) 1:41.73 (3:15.73) 1:42.83 (4:58.55) 1:30.77 (6:29.32)

10 BOTELHO, Hailey SR Plymouth State 6:31.62
1:31.27 (1:31.27) 1:37.34 (3:08.60) 1:41.96 (4:50.56) 1:41.06 (6:31.62)
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#10 Women's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
2:10 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
11 THERRIEN, Brianna SO Plymouth State 6:38.46

1:34.21 (1:34.21) 1:41.11 (3:15.32) 1:43.56 (4:58.87) 1:39.59 (6:38.46)

12 DUGGAN, Emma JR Plymouth State 6:51.12
1:36.91 (1:36.91) 1:43.41 (3:20.32) 1:46.87 (5:07.18) 1:43.94 (6:51.12)

#12 Women's 5000 Meters
4:05 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 SANTACROCE, Maggie SR Eastern Conn. St. 19:14.74 10

44.29 (44.29) 1:30.31 (2:14.60) 1:35.05 (3:49.64) 1:31.02 (5:20.66) 1:31.17 (6:51.82) 1:32.59 (8:24.41)

1:33.33 (9:57.73) 1:32.22 (11:29.94) 1:33.73 (13:03.67) 1:33.68 (14:37.35) 1:33.87 (16:11.21) 1:33.50 (17:44.71)

1:30.04 (19:14.74)

2 HANOCK, Sabrina SO SNHU 19:27.27 8
44.01 (44.01) 1:30.56 (2:14.57) 1:35.29 (3:49.86) 1:34.42 (5:24.27) 1:34.78 (6:59.04) 1:35.53 (8:34.57)

1:34.68 (10:09.24) 1:32.46 (11:41.70) 1:32.97 (13:14.66) 1:33.52 (14:48.18) 1:34.76 (16:22.94) 1:33.73 (17:56.66)

1:30.61 (19:27.27)

3 MILLETTE, Tessa FR Colby-Sawyer 19:42.29 6
41.47 (41.47) 1:32.64 (2:14.11) 1:35.39 (3:49.50) 1:34.43 (5:23.92) 1:34.73 (6:58.65) 1:35.74 (8:34.39)

1:36.15 (10:10.53) 1:36.05 (11:46.58) 1:37.55 (13:24.13) 1:38.85 (15:02.97) 1:38.29 (16:41.26) 1:35.25 (18:16.50)

1:25.79 (19:42.29)

4 SMITH, Sarah FR Plattsburgh St. 20:09.68 5
44.91 (44.91) 1:32.23 (2:17.13) 1:35.12 (3:52.25) 1:36.67 (5:28.91) 1:37.67 (7:06.58) 1:37.77 (8:44.35)

1:40.79 (10:25.14) 1:41.61 (12:06.74) 1:40.24 (13:46.98) 1:41.26 (15:28.23) 1:39.92 (17:08.15) 1:37.01 (18:45.15)

1:24.54 (20:09.68)

5 NERI, Brooke FR Bentley 20:20.70 4
44.12 (44.12) 1:31.88 (2:16.00) 1:35.12 (3:51.11) 1:37.52 (5:28.63) 1:38.17 (7:06.79) 1:41.35 (8:48.13)

1:39.35 (10:27.48) 1:41.94 (12:09.41) 1:41.10 (13:50.51) 1:38.64 (15:29.14) 1:38.90 (17:08.04) 1:37.56 (18:45.59)

1:35.11 (20:20.70)

6 ZATOR, Kelsey JR Eastern Conn. St. 20:30.75 3
44.97 (44.97) 1:32.13 (2:17.09) 1:34.88 (3:51.97) 1:36.51 (5:28.48) 1:36.87 (7:05.34) 1:38.59 (8:43.92)

1:41.52 (10:25.44) 1:42.11 (12:07.54) 1:41.12 (13:48.65) 1:41.80 (15:30.45) 1:43.49 (17:13.93) 1:41.02 (18:54.95)

1:35.80 (20:30.75)

7 JONES, Anna SO Bentley 20:44.24 2
46.24 (46.24) 1:39.86 (2:26.10) 1:40.25 (4:06.35) 1:41.05 (5:47.40) 1:42.22 (7:29.61) 1:42.55 (9:12.15)

1:42.98 (10:55.13) 1:41.91 (12:37.04) 1:40.79 (14:17.82) 1:40.83 (15:58.64) 1:39.48 (17:38.12) 1:37.27 (19:15.38)

1:28.86 (20:44.24)

8 PHILBROOK, Emily SO Plymouth State 20:47.21 1
43.95 (43.95) 1:30.95 (2:14.90) 1:35.14 (3:50.04) 1:35.99 (5:26.02) 1:39.23 (7:05.25) 1:40.76 (8:46.01)

1:42.96 (10:28.97) 1:42.91 (12:11.87) 1:44.59 (13:56.45) 1:45.52 (15:41.97) 1:46.24 (17:28.21) 1:45.42 (19:13.63)

1:33.59 (20:47.21)

9 ALDRICH, Quinn FR Colby-Sawyer 21:11.67
46.11 (46.11) 1:35.67 (2:21.78) 1:38.10 (3:59.87) 1:38.74 (5:38.61) 1:40.42 (7:19.02) 1:41.38 (9:00.40)

1:42.11 (10:42.51) 1:44.91 (12:27.42) 1:44.13 (14:11.54) 1:45.92 (15:57.46) 1:46.83 (17:44.28) 1:47.01 (19:31.28)

1:40.39 (21:11.67)

10 VILLAREAL, Gracie FR Plymouth State 21:25.42
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#12 Women's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
4:05 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts

44.43 (44.43) 1:32.15 (2:16.58) 1:35.39 (3:51.96) 1:37.23 (5:29.19) 1:40.80 (7:09.98) 1:44.30 (8:54.27)

1:47.15 (10:41.42) 1:45.69 (12:27.10) 1:52.39 (14:19.49) 1:53.57 (16:13.05) 1:45.12 (17:58.17) 1:34.38 (19:32.54)

1:52.88 (21:25.42)

#13 Women's 100m Hurdles
3:00 PM:

Finals Wind:  (+1.9)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 DAVIES, Chase SR Bentley 14.81 10

2 HALLET, Emma SO SNHU 15.71 8

3 SIRIANNI, Alyssa SO Eastern Conn. St. 15.99 6

4 HEWETT, Markiana SO Southern Maine 16.16 5

5 ALLEN, Tori FR SNHU 16.19 4

6 BARRIENTOS, Hannah FR Eastern Conn. St. 16.96 3

7 WOODFORD, Jordan JR SNHU 17.27 2

8 SMARDON, Rajchel SO Nichols 18.46 1

1:45 PM:

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 DAVIES, Chase SR Bentley 15.13Q  (+2.1) 1(1)

2 HALLET, Emma SO SNHU 15.95Q  (+2.1) 1(2)

3 ALLEN, Tori FR SNHU 16.09Q  (+1.8) 2(1)

4 SIRIANNI, Alyssa SO Eastern Conn. St. 16.11Q  (+1.8) 2(2)

5 HEWETT, Markiana SO Southern Maine 16.38q  (+1.8) 2(3)

6 BARRIENTOS, Hannah FR Eastern Conn. St. 16.97q  (+2.1) 1(3)

7 WOODFORD, Jordan JR SNHU 17.23q  (+1.8) 2(4)

8 SMARDON, Rajchel SO Nichols 18.63q  (+1.8) 2(5)

9 RICHMOND, Olivia JR Southern Maine 18.79q  (+2.1) 1(4)

10 VELIE, Jordan JR Plymouth State 18.97  (+2.1) 1(5)

11 BERGE, Katherine FR Plattsburgh St. 19.37  (+1.8) 2(6)

12 WILKINSON, Lauren JR Colby-Sawyer 22.33  (+2.1) 1(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:  (+2.1)

1 DAVIES, Chase SR Bentley 15.13Q

2 HALLET, Emma SO SNHU 15.95Q

3 BARRIENTOS, Hannah FR Eastern Conn. St. 16.97q

4 RICHMOND, Olivia JR Southern Maine 18.79q

5 VELIE, Jordan JR Plymouth State 18.97

6 WILKINSON, Lauren JR Colby-Sawyer 22.33

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:  (+1.8)

1 ALLEN, Tori FR SNHU 16.09Q
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#13 Women's 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
2 SIRIANNI, Alyssa SO Eastern Conn. St. 16.11Q

3 HEWETT, Markiana SO Southern Maine 16.38q

4 WOODFORD, Jordan JR SNHU 17.23q

5 SMARDON, Rajchel SO Nichols 18.63q

6 BERGE, Katherine FR Plattsburgh St. 19.37

#16 Women's 400m Hurdles
3:40 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 RENY, Anna FR Southern Maine 1:04.48 10

2 HOWARD, Jaelyn SO Saint Rose 1:09.14 8

3 ECCLESTON, Sydney SO SNHU 1:11.97 6

4 WOODFORD, Jordan JR SNHU 1:14.81 5

5 KANE, Cassandra SO Southern Maine 1:16.28 4

6 PETERSON, Katie SO Franklin Pierce 1:19.03 3

7 SHORTTE, Jedidiah SO Saint Rose 1:19.11 2

#18 Women's 3000m Steeple
1:15 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 BILODEAU, Samantha SR Bentley 11:30.11 10

46.78 (46.78) 1:28.23 (2:15.01) 1:31.38 (3:46.38) 1:33.47 (5:19.85) 1:32.09 (6:51.93) 1:34.91 (8:26.84)

1:34.03 (10:00.86) 1:29.25 (11:30.11)

2 MCDERMOTT, Riley SO SNHU 11:38.09 8
46.73 (46.73) 1:28.76 (2:15.49) 1:34.16 (3:49.64) 1:36.95 (5:26.59) 1:37.31 (7:03.90) 1:36.42 (8:40.31)

1:33.07 (10:13.37) 1:24.72 (11:38.09)

3 VAN HOUTEN, Victoria JR Franklin Pierce 12:18.62 6
47.22 (47.22) 1:30.85 (2:18.06) 1:36.92 (3:54.98) 1:41.24 (5:36.22) 1:43.27 (7:19.48) 1:43.42 (9:02.89)

1:41.05 (10:43.94) 1:34.69 (12:18.62)

4 LECLERC, Alison FR Eastern Conn. St. 12:25.17 5
47.47 (47.47) 1:29.37 (2:16.83) 1:37.29 (3:54.11) 1:41.29 (5:35.40) 1:43.49 (7:18.88) 1:43.50 (9:02.38)

1:42.82 (10:45.20) 1:39.98 (12:25.17)

5 IANNONE, Brooke FR Saint Rose 13:50.42 4
49.48 (49.48) 1:41.77 (2:31.24) 1:50.38 (4:21.62) 1:53.88 (6:15.49) 1:56.98 (8:12.46) 1:56.21 (10:08.67)

1:55.21 (12:03.87) 1:46.55 (13:50.42)

#20 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
2:30 PM:
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Southern Maine (A) 50.03 1(1) 10

1) SLOVENSKI, Sophia JR 2) NOONAN, Emma FR

3) HEWETT, Markiana SO 4) GOULD, Catriona SO

2 Plattsburgh St. (A) 52.67 1(2) 8

1) THOMPSON, Morgan FR 2) CLUCK, Hannah FR

3) ZOCH, Deanna FR 4) LANDMAN, Jessica FR
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#20 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
2:30 PM:
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
3 Lasell (A) 55.48 1(3) 6

1) POWERS, Kristina SO 2) MILNE, Sarah SO

3) HONG, Emily SR 4) BABEK, Hannah FR

4 Wentworth (A) 58.18 2(1) 5

1) ANG, Dionne SO 2) LEGER, Megan FR

3) MACLEAN, Erin FR 4) SULLIVAN, Colleen JR

5 Lasell (B) 1:09.15 2(2)

1) GREGORY, Chante SO 2) FRANZIK, Sophia SR

3) GEARY, Caitlyn JR 4) SILVIA, Riley SO

SNHU (A) FS 1

1) STROH, Meghan JR 2) GRAVELL, Ava SO

3) HALLET, Emma SO 4) ALLEN, Tori FR

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Southern Maine (A) 50.03

1) SLOVENSKI, Sophia JR 2) NOONAN, Emma FR

3) HEWETT, Markiana SO 4) GOULD, Catriona SO

2 Plattsburgh St. (A) 52.67

1) THOMPSON, Morgan FR 2) CLUCK, Hannah FR

3) ZOCH, Deanna FR 4) LANDMAN, Jessica FR

3 Lasell (A) 55.48

1) POWERS, Kristina SO 2) MILNE, Sarah SO

3) HONG, Emily SR 4) BABEK, Hannah FR

SNHU (A) FS

1) STROH, Meghan JR 2) GRAVELL, Ava SO

3) HALLET, Emma SO 4) ALLEN, Tori FR

Section 2 of 2

1 Wentworth (A) 58.18

1) ANG, Dionne SO 2) LEGER, Megan FR

3) MACLEAN, Erin FR 4) SULLIVAN, Colleen JR

2 Lasell (B) 1:09.15

1) GREGORY, Chante SO 2) FRANZIK, Sophia SR

3) GEARY, Caitlyn JR 4) SILVIA, Riley SO

#22 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
4:40 PM:
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 SNHU (A) 4:02.56 10

1) GRAVELL, Ava SO 2) COUTO, Jill SR

3) COCO, Olivia SR 4) STROH, Meghan JR
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#22 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
4:40 PM:
Pl Team Time Note Pts
2 Saint Rose (B) 4:16.37 8

1) LEGGIERO, Tatiana FR 2) HOWARD, Jaelyn SO

3) HARRIS, Zoe SO 4) REED, Lauren SO

3 SNHU (B) 4:23.33

1) WOODFORD, Jordan JR 2) ALLEN, Tori FR

3) ECCLESTON, Sydney SO 4) HALLET, Emma SO

4 Plattsburgh St. (A) 4:24.83 6

1) THOMPSON, Morgan FR 2) CLUCK, Hannah FR

3) ZOCH, Deanna FR 4) LANDMAN, Jessica FR

5 Eastern Conn. St. (A) 4:35.34 5

1) LECLERC, Alison FR 2) BERTHIAUME, Julia FR

3) ROBERTSON, Haley FR 4) POPHAM, Nicole FR

6 Lasell (A) 5:01.78 4

1) POWERS, Kristina SO 2) GREELEY, Averie SR

3) MILNE, Sarah SO 4) HONG, Emily SR

7 Saint Rose (A) 5:07.19

1) BORKOWSKI, Faith SO 2) GOMEZ, Fabiola SO

3) DANIELS, Janna SO 4) DIBERNARDO, Alexis SO

#24 Women's 1600m SMR
1:00 PM:
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Eastern Conn. St. (A) 4:35.80 10

1) BURGESS, Alexis JR 2) POPHAM, Nicole FR

3) BARRIENTOS, Hannah FR 4) ALSTON, Carly SO

2 Plymouth State (A) 4:42.20 8

1) SIMPSON, Amanda SO 2) VELIE, Jordan JR

3) LABRIE, MacKenzie SO 4) HOUGHTON, Kelsey SO

3 Saint Rose (A) 4:53.82 6

1) REED, Lauren SO 2) HARRIS, Zoe SO

3) LEGGIERO, Tatiana FR 4) BORKOWSKI, Faith SO

4 Saint Rose (B) 4:55.11

1) SHAW, Navi SO 2) SHORTTE, Jedidiah SO

3) HOWARD, Jaelyn SO 4) DIBERNARDO, Alexis SO

5 Wentworth (A) 5:02.60 5

1) ANG, Dionne SO 2) LEGER, Megan FR

3) MACLEAN, Erin FR 4) SULLIVAN, Colleen JR

6 Lasell (A) 5:36.42 4

1) BABEK, Hannah FR 2) HONG, Emily SR

3) POWERS, Kristina SO 4) GREELEY, Averie SR
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#26 Women's High Jump
10:30 AM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 Pts
1 HALLET, Emma SO SNHU 1.65m 5' 5" P P O O XO XO 10

2 MCMAHON, Madison JR SNHU 1.60m 5' 3" P P O O XO XXX 8

3 BREÃ±A, Paola JR Franklin Pierc 1.60m 5' 3" P P P O XXO XXX 6

4 JALBERT, Olivia SO Southern Mai 1.55m 5' 1" P P XO O XXX 5

5 ALLEN, Tori FR SNHU 1.55m 5' 1" P O XO XO XXX 4

6 DAVIES, Chase SR Bentley 1.45m 4' 9" O O XXX 2.5

6 RICHMOND, Olivia JR Southern Mai 1.45m 4' 9" O O XXX 2.5

8 MINASIAN, Adriana SO Bentley 1.45m 4' 9" O XXO XXX 1

9 KANE, Cassandra SO Southern Mai 1.40m 4' 7" O XXX

10 BOERKE, Kristen SO Plattsburgh S 1.40m 4' 7" XO XXX

10 DENEGRIS, Meredith JR SNHU 1.40m 4' 7" XO XXX

ECCLESTON, Sydney SO SNHU NH P XXX

OSMER, Mikayla SO Plattsburgh S NH XXX

BERGE, Katherine FR Plattsburgh S NH XXX

#28 Women's Pole Vault

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 2.45 2.75 3.05 3.20 3.35 Pts
1 SLOVENSKI, Sophia JR Southern Mai 3.20m 10' 6" P O O O XXX 10

2 PHOENIX, Stephanie SR Franklin Pierc 2.75m 9' 01 /4 P O XXX 7

2 DEASY, Teresa FR Franklin Pierc 2.75m 9' 01 /4 O O XXX 7

4 GRAVELL, Ava SO SNHU 2.45m 8' 01 /2 O XXX 5

5 SOLOMON, Danielle JR Castleton 2.45m 8' 01 /2 XO XXX 4

SILVA, Grace SO Franklin Pierc NH XXX

CUTTER, Emma SO Franklin Pierc NH XXX

FECTEAU, Sarah FR Southern Mai NH XXX

PERRY, Chelsea SR Colby-Sawyer NH XXX

#30 Women's Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 HURWITZ, Sydney Boston-North 5.56m 18' 3"  (+0.5) FOUL 5.55 (+1.1) 5.56 (+0.5) 5.50 (+0.6) 5.39 (+0.5) 5.21 (+0.4) 2(1)

2 AMBROULT, Lucy SO Bentley 5.38m 17' 8"  (+1.3) 5.34 (+0.6) 5.38 (+1.3) 5.06 (+0.9) 4.32 (+0.2) 4.96 (+2.1) FOUL 2(2) 10

3 REED, Lauren SO Saint Rose 5.11m 16' 91 /4  (+2.6) 5.11 (+2.6) 5.11 (+1.1) FOUL 5.08 (+1.3) 5.03 (+1.6) 4.74 (+1.9) 2(3) 8

4 DUNN, Mackenzie JR Eastern Conn 5.06m 16' 71 /4  (+0.6) FOUL 4.90 (+0.0) 4.70 (+0.1) 4.67 (+0.2) 5.06 (+0.6) FOUL 2(4) 6

5 GEYSELAERS, Emily SR Plymouth Stat 4.99m 16' 41 /2  (+1.5) 4.90 (+0.5) FOUL 4.92 (+0.5) 4.96 (+0.2) 4.99 (+1.5) 4.98 (+1.0) 2(5) 5

6 BOUCHER, Ella FR Southern Mai 4.91m 16' 11 /2  (+0.5) FOUL FOUL 4.91 (+0.5) 4.85 (+0.2) FOUL 4.76 (+0.5) 2(6) 4

7 RICHMOND, Olivia JR Southern Mai 4.89m 16' 01 /2  (+1.2) FOUL 4.69 (+0.2) 4.60 (+0.6) 4.72 (+0.0) 4.89 (+1.2) 4.68 (+1.3) 2(7) 3

8 BOUCHARD, Briahna FR Franklin Pierc 4.72m 15' 6"  (+0.2) FOUL FOUL 4.56 (+0.8) FOUL 4.72 (+0.2) FOUL 2(8) 2

9 MORETTI, Jamie JR RIC 4.63m 15' 21 /4  (+0.5) 4.53 (+0.7) 4.56 (+0.4) 4.52 (+0.0) 4.52 (+0.8) 4.63 (+0.5) 4.36 (+1.2) 1(1) 1

10 SMITH, Katelyn FR Southern Mai 4.53m 14' 101 /2  (+1.1) 4.29 (+1.2) 4.53 (+1.1) 4.44 (+1.9) 2(9)

11 SIRIANNI, Alyssa SO Eastern Conn 4.52m 14' 10"  (+0.2) 4.50 (+0.2) 4.52 (+0.2) 4.50 (+1.8) 1(2)

12 POPHAM, Nicole FR Eastern Conn 4.50m 14' 91 /4  (+1.1) 4.39 (+0.1) FOUL 4.50 (+1.1) 1(3)

13 HAYES, Trinity JR RIC 4.49m 14' 83 /4  (+0.8) 4.49 (+0.8) 4.48 (+0.2) 4.43 (+1.1) 1(4)

14 DANIELS, Janna SO Saint Rose 4.37m 14' 4"  (+1.3) 4.37 (+1.3) 4.22 (+0.4) 4.36 (+0.7) 1(5)

15 SMARDON, Rajchel SO Nichols 4.23m 13' 101 /2  (+0.1) 4.02 (+0.9) 4.15 (+0.1) 4.23 (+0.1) 1(6)
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#30 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
16 BERGE, Katherine FR Plattsburgh S 4.13m 13' 63 /4  (+0.4) 4.12 (+1.3) 4.13 (+0.4) 4.06 (+0.1) 1(7)

17 VELIE, Jordan JR Plymouth Stat 3.62m 11' 101 /2  (+1.2) FOUL FOUL 3.62 (+1.2) 1(8)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 MORETTI, Jamie JR RIC 4.63m 15' 21 /4  (+0.5) 4.53 (+0.7) 4.56 (+0.4) 4.52 (+0.0) 4.52 (+0.8) 4.63 (+0.5) 4.36 (+1.2)

2 SIRIANNI, Alyssa SO Eastern Conn 4.52m 14' 10"  (+0.2) 4.50 (+0.2) 4.52 (+0.2) 4.50 (+1.8)

3 POPHAM, Nicole FR Eastern Conn 4.50m 14' 91 /4  (+1.1) 4.39 (+0.1) FOUL 4.50 (+1.1)

4 HAYES, Trinity JR RIC 4.49m 14' 83 /4  (+0.8) 4.49 (+0.8) 4.48 (+0.2) 4.43 (+1.1)

5 DANIELS, Janna SO Saint Rose 4.37m 14' 4"  (+1.3) 4.37 (+1.3) 4.22 (+0.4) 4.36 (+0.7)

6 SMARDON, Rajchel SO Nichols 4.23m 13' 101 /2  (+0.1) 4.02 (+0.9) 4.15 (+0.1) 4.23 (+0.1)

7 BERGE, Katherine FR Plattsburgh S 4.13m 13' 63 /4  (+0.4) 4.12 (+1.3) 4.13 (+0.4) 4.06 (+0.1)

8 VELIE, Jordan JR Plymouth Stat 3.62m 11' 101 /2  (+1.2) FOUL FOUL 3.62 (+1.2)

Flight 2 of 2

1 HURWITZ, Sydney Boston-North 5.56m 18' 3"  (+0.5) FOUL 5.55 (+1.1) 5.56 (+0.5) 5.50 (+0.6) 5.39 (+0.5) 5.21 (+0.4)

2 AMBROULT, Lucy SO Bentley 5.38m 17' 8"  (+1.3) 5.34 (+0.6) 5.38 (+1.3) 5.06 (+0.9) 4.32 (+0.2) 4.96 (+2.1) FOUL

3 REED, Lauren SO Saint Rose 5.11m 16' 91 /4  (+2.6) 5.11 (+2.6) 5.11 (+1.1) FOUL 5.08 (+1.3) 5.03 (+1.6) 4.74 (+1.9)

4 DUNN, Mackenzie JR Eastern Conn 5.06m 16' 71 /4  (+0.6) FOUL 4.90 (+0.0) 4.70 (+0.1) 4.67 (+0.2) 5.06 (+0.6) FOUL

5 GEYSELAERS, Emily SR Plymouth Stat 4.99m 16' 41 /2  (+1.5) 4.90 (+0.5) FOUL 4.92 (+0.5) 4.96 (+0.2) 4.99 (+1.5) 4.98 (+1.0)

6 BOUCHER, Ella FR Southern Mai 4.91m 16' 11 /2  (+0.5) FOUL FOUL 4.91 (+0.5) 4.85 (+0.2) FOUL 4.76 (+0.5)

7 RICHMOND, Olivia JR Southern Mai 4.89m 16' 01 /2  (+1.2) FOUL 4.69 (+0.2) 4.60 (+0.6) 4.72 (+0.0) 4.89 (+1.2) 4.68 (+1.3)

8 BOUCHARD, Briahna FR Franklin Pierc 4.72m 15' 6"  (+0.2) FOUL FOUL 4.56 (+0.8) FOUL 4.72 (+0.2) FOUL

9 SMITH, Katelyn FR Southern Mai 4.53m 14' 101 /2  (+1.1) 4.29 (+1.2) 4.53 (+1.1) 4.44 (+1.9)

#32 Women's Triple Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 REED, Lauren SO Saint Rose 10.89m 35' 83 /4  (+0.0) FOUL 10.77 (–0.6) 10.89 (+0.0) FOUL 10.70 (+0.0) FOUL 10

2 SMITH, Katelyn FR Southern Mai 10.30m 33' 91 /2  (+0.0) FOUL 10.27 (+0.0) 10.15 (+0.0) 10.04 (+0.0) 10.18 (+0.0) 10.30 (+0.0) 8

3 DUNN, Mackenzie JR Eastern Conn 10.20m 33' 53 /4  (+0.0) 10.20 (+0.0) 10.14 (–0.3) 9.92 (+0.0) 9.99 (+0.0) 10.15 (+0.0) 10.03 (–0.4) 6

4 BOUCHER, Ella FR Southern Mai 10.14m 33' 31 /4  (–1.2) 9.50 (+0.3) 9.84 (+0.8) FOUL 10.02 (–1.0) 9.94 (+0.0) 10.14 (–1.2) 5

5 GEYSELAERS, Emily SR Plymouth Stat 10.12m 33' 21 /2  (+0.6) 9.80 (+1.6) FOUL 10.11 (+0.0) 9.78 (+0.0) 10.12 (+0.6) 9.95 (+0.0) 4

6 DENEGRIS, Meredith JR SNHU 10.12m 33' 21 /2  (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 10.12 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL 3

7 POPHAM, Nicole FR Eastern Conn 10.00m 32' 93 /4  (+0.0) 9.95 (–0.2) 9.84 (+0.0) 10.00 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

8 WOODFORD, Jordan JR SNHU 9.94m 32' 71 /2  (+0.8) 9.82 (+0.7) 9.94 (+0.8) FOUL FOUL 9.74 (+0.0) FOUL 1

9 MINASIAN, Adriana SO Bentley 9.64m 31' 71 /2  (+0.0) 9.64 (+0.0) FOUL 9.07 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL PASS

10 DANIELS, Janna SO Saint Rose 9.61m 31' 61 /2  (–0.9) 9.50 (+0.0) FOUL 9.61 (–0.9)

11 LEGGIERO, Tatiana FR Saint Rose 9.31m 30' 61 /2  (–1.5) 9.29 (+0.0) 9.31 (–1.5) 9.29 (+0.0)

BURGESS, Alexis JR Eastern Conn NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

PERRY, Chelsea SR Colby-Sawyer NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

#34 Women's Shot Put
1:00 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 FELTON, Tyra SO Franklin Pierc 11.52m 37' 91 /2 11.37 11.44 9.81 11.52 11.38 11.33 2(1) 10

2 DESOUZA, Samantha JR Franklin Pierc 11.39m 37' 41 /2 10.68 FOUL 10.88 10.41 10.83 11.39 2(2) 8
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#34 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
1:00 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
3 BJELKO, Kaitlyn JR Plattsburgh S 11.37m 37' 33 /4 11.19 11.17 11.22 11.01 11.37 10.55 2(3) 6

4 BECKFORD, Tatyanna JR SNHU 11.27m 36' 113 /4 10.80 10.31 FOUL 11.02 10.38 11.27 2(4) 5

5 MYRICKS, Journey JR Plattsburgh S 10.95m 35' 111 /4 10.53 10.95 FOUL FOUL FOUL PASS 2(5) 4

6 YUSUFF, Funmibi SR RIC 10.94m 35' 103 /4 FOUL FOUL 10.42 10.70 10.82 10.94 2(6) 3

7 TATTON, Gwyn JR Castleton 10.32m 33' 101 /4 10.15 9.33 10.30 10.12 10.32 9.79 2(7) 2

8 DAJIA, Katerina SR Franklin Pierc 10.11m 33' 2" 9.59 9.85 10.07 10.05 10.11 FOUL 2(8) 1

9 SAMUELS, Sinclair SO Lasell 9.65m 31' 8" 8.11 9.03 9.65 7.99 8.49 8.68 2(9)

10 PLATT, Katherine SO Eastern Conn 9.57m 31' 43 /4 8.73 9.57 9.11 1(1)

11 CHARITER, Hayley FR RIC 9.53m 31' 31 /4 FOUL 9.53 9.07 2(10)

12 NIEDZWIECKI, Megan JR Bentley 9.40m 30' 101 /4 9.37 9.00 9.40 1(2)

13 GONZALEZ, Anyfern JR Bentley 9.21m 30' 23 /4 9.05 9.19 9.21 1(3)

14 SAINRISTILL, Samantha FR RIC 9.16m 30' 03 /4 9.01 9.16 9.01 2(11)

15 STANBURY, Elise SR Lasell 8.82m 28' 111 /4 8.82 8.69 8.42 1(4)

16 RODRIGUES, Allison SO Suffolk 8.81m 28' 11" FOUL FOUL 8.81 2(12)

17 DEVARNEY, Elizabeth SO Bentley 8.54m 28' 01 /4 8.54 8.17 8.41 1(5)

18 CRONIN, Layne JR Castleton 8.54m 28' 01 /4 7.99 7.81 8.54 1(8)

19 MORALES, Daniela JR Eastern Conn 8.33m 27' 4" 7.74 8.05 8.33 1(7)

20 SILVIA, Riley SO Lasell 8.15m 26' 9" 8.15 8.01 7.53 1(8)

21 DAVIES, Chase SR Bentley 8.15m 26' 9" 7.38 8.15 7.88 1(11)

22 BURBY, Shannon SO Eastern Conn 7.88m 25' 101 /4 7.79 7.88 7.86 1(10)

23 ISAKSON, Cierra JR Plymouth Stat 7.75m 25' 51 /4 7.75 7.60 FOUL 1(11)

24 LEGER, Megan FR Wentworth 7.54m 24' 9" 7.28 7.54 7.45 1(12)

25 GEARY, Caitlyn JR Lasell 7.28m 23' 103 /4 7.27 7.28 7.06 1(13)

26 GOODSTEIN, Samantha JR Nichols 6.79m 22' 31 /2 FOUL 6.79 6.70 1(14)

CHILDERS, Beslen FR Franklin Pierc NM 1

DEGRAW, Olivia FR Saint Rose NM 1

ALULA, Bennie JR SNHU NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

CORBETT, Hannah JR Southern Mai NM 2

BARNES, Zoe FR Southern Mai NM 2

GREEN, Stephanie SO Saint Rose NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 PLATT, Katherine SO Eastern Conn 9.57m 31' 43 /4 8.73 9.57 9.11

2 NIEDZWIECKI, Megan JR Bentley 9.40m 30' 101 /4 9.37 9.00 9.40

3 GONZALEZ, Anyfern JR Bentley 9.21m 30' 23 /4 9.05 9.19 9.21

4 STANBURY, Elise SR Lasell 8.82m 28' 111 /4 8.82 8.69 8.42

5 DEVARNEY, Elizabeth SO Bentley 8.54m 28' 01 /4 8.54 8.17 8.41

7 MORALES, Daniela JR Eastern Conn 8.33m 27' 4" 7.74 8.05 8.33

8 SILVIA, Riley SO Lasell 8.15m 26' 9" 8.15 8.01 7.53

8 CRONIN, Layne JR Castleton 8.54m 28' 01 /4 7.99 7.81 8.54

10 BURBY, Shannon SO Eastern Conn 7.88m 25' 101 /4 7.79 7.88 7.86

11 DAVIES, Chase SR Bentley 8.15m 26' 9" 7.38 8.15 7.88

11 ISAKSON, Cierra JR Plymouth Stat 7.75m 25' 51 /4 7.75 7.60 FOUL
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#34 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

12 LEGER, Megan FR Wentworth 7.54m 24' 9" 7.28 7.54 7.45

13 GEARY, Caitlyn JR Lasell 7.28m 23' 103 /4 7.27 7.28 7.06

14 GOODSTEIN, Samantha JR Nichols 6.79m 22' 31 /2 FOUL 6.79 6.70

CHILDERS, Beslen FR Franklin Pierc NM

DEGRAW, Olivia FR Saint Rose NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 FELTON, Tyra SO Franklin Pierc 11.52m 37' 91 /2 11.37 11.44 9.81 11.52 11.38 11.33

2 DESOUZA, Samantha JR Franklin Pierc 11.39m 37' 41 /2 10.68 FOUL 10.88 10.41 10.83 11.39

3 BJELKO, Kaitlyn JR Plattsburgh S 11.37m 37' 33 /4 11.19 11.17 11.22 11.01 11.37 10.55

4 BECKFORD, Tatyanna JR SNHU 11.27m 36' 113 /4 10.80 10.31 FOUL 11.02 10.38 11.27

5 MYRICKS, Journey JR Plattsburgh S 10.95m 35' 111 /4 10.53 10.95 FOUL FOUL FOUL PASS

6 YUSUFF, Funmibi SR RIC 10.94m 35' 103 /4 FOUL FOUL 10.42 10.70 10.82 10.94

7 TATTON, Gwyn JR Castleton 10.32m 33' 101 /4 10.15 9.33 10.30 10.12 10.32 9.79

8 DAJIA, Katerina SR Franklin Pierc 10.11m 33' 2" 9.59 9.85 10.07 10.05 10.11 FOUL

9 SAMUELS, Sinclair SO Lasell 9.65m 31' 8" 8.11 9.03 9.65 7.99 8.49 8.68

10 CHARITER, Hayley FR RIC 9.53m 31' 31 /4 FOUL 9.53 9.07

11 SAINRISTILL, Samantha FR RIC 9.16m 30' 03 /4 9.01 9.16 9.01

12 RODRIGUES, Allison SO Suffolk 8.81m 28' 11" FOUL FOUL 8.81

ALULA, Bennie JR SNHU NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

CORBETT, Hannah JR Southern Mai NM

BARNES, Zoe FR Southern Mai NM

GREEN, Stephanie SO Saint Rose NM

#36 Women's Discus
10:30 AM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 BUNNITT, Laila SO SNHU 39.89m 130' 10" 31.74 39.89 39.04 39.78 36.66 FOUL 2(1) 10

2 MYRICKS, Journey JR Plattsburgh S 36.75m 120' 7" 36.75 36.42 34.33 FOUL 35.29 36.01 2(2) 8

3 MEJIA, Melissa JR RIC 36.28m 119' 0" 32.88 FOUL FOUL FOUL 32.78 36.28 2(3) 6

4 DAJIA, Katerina SR Franklin Pierc 36.25m 118' 11" FOUL 32.98 FOUL FOUL 35.01 36.25 2(4) 5

5 CHARITER, Hayley FR RIC 35.85m 117' 7" 33.75 33.49 FOUL FOUL 33.50 35.85 1(1) 4

6 SAINRISTILL, Samantha FR RIC 34.73m 113' 11" 23.74 32.34 FOUL 30.41 FOUL 34.73 2(5) 3

7 YUSUFF, Funmibi SR RIC 33.27m 109' 2" 33.27 FOUL 32.04 32.50 31.37 31.17 2(6) 2

8 GREEN, Stephanie SO Saint Rose 32.30m 106' 0" 32.30 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 31.35 1(2) 1

9 BECKFORD, Tatyanna JR SNHU 31.81m 104' 4" 31.59 31.81 29.64 28.90 FOUL FOUL 1(3)

10 MAZZAPICA, Faith SO Colby-Sawyer 30.68m 100' 8" 29.04 30.68 29.05 1(4)

11 DESOUZA, Samantha JR Franklin Pierc 30.07m 98' 8" 30.07 27.61 27.82 2(7)

12 PIPER, Jasmine SO Plattsburgh S 30.02m 98' 6" 28.86 30.02 FOUL 2(8)

13 DEGRAW, Olivia FR Saint Rose 28.73m 94' 3" FOUL 24.89 28.73 1(5)

14 RHOADS, Bliss JR Plattsburgh S 27.57m 90' 5" 27.25 27.57 FOUL 1(6)

15 STANBURY, Elise SR Lasell 26.57m 87' 2" 26.57 FOUL 26.27 1(7)

16 FILLORAMO, Caitlyn FR Suffolk 26.54m 87' 1" FOUL 26.54 26.25 2(9)

17 SILVIA, Riley SO Lasell 26.39m 86' 7" FOUL 26.39 24.84 1(8)

18 NIEDZWIECKI, Megan JR Bentley 26.24m 86' 1" 26.24 FOUL 25.80 1(9)

19 ISAKSON, Cierra JR Plymouth Stat 24.67m 80' 11" 23.37 24.67 FOUL 1(10)
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#36 Women's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 CHARITER, Hayley FR RIC 35.85m 117' 7" 33.75 33.49 FOUL FOUL 33.50 35.85

2 GREEN, Stephanie SO Saint Rose 32.30m 106' 0" 32.30 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 31.35

3 BECKFORD, Tatyanna JR SNHU 31.81m 104' 4" 31.59 31.81 29.64 28.90 FOUL FOUL

4 MAZZAPICA, Faith SO Colby-Sawyer 30.68m 100' 8" 29.04 30.68 29.05

5 DEGRAW, Olivia FR Saint Rose 28.73m 94' 3" FOUL 24.89 28.73

6 RHOADS, Bliss JR Plattsburgh S 27.57m 90' 5" 27.25 27.57 FOUL

7 STANBURY, Elise SR Lasell 26.57m 87' 2" 26.57 FOUL 26.27

8 SILVIA, Riley SO Lasell 26.39m 86' 7" FOUL 26.39 24.84

9 NIEDZWIECKI, Megan JR Bentley 26.24m 86' 1" 26.24 FOUL 25.80

10 ISAKSON, Cierra JR Plymouth Stat 24.67m 80' 11" 23.37 24.67 FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 BUNNITT, Laila SO SNHU 39.89m 130' 10" 31.74 39.89 39.04 39.78 36.66 FOUL

2 MYRICKS, Journey JR Plattsburgh S 36.75m 120' 7" 36.75 36.42 34.33 FOUL 35.29 36.01

3 MEJIA, Melissa JR RIC 36.28m 119' 0" 32.88 FOUL FOUL FOUL 32.78 36.28

4 DAJIA, Katerina SR Franklin Pierc 36.25m 118' 11" FOUL 32.98 FOUL FOUL 35.01 36.25

5 SAINRISTILL, Samantha FR RIC 34.73m 113' 11" 23.74 32.34 FOUL 30.41 FOUL 34.73

6 YUSUFF, Funmibi SR RIC 33.27m 109' 2" 33.27 FOUL 32.04 32.50 31.37 31.17

7 DESOUZA, Samantha JR Franklin Pierc 30.07m 98' 8" 30.07 27.61 27.82

8 PIPER, Jasmine SO Plattsburgh S 30.02m 98' 6" 28.86 30.02 FOUL

9 FILLORAMO, Caitlyn FR Suffolk 26.54m 87' 1" FOUL 26.54 26.25

#38 Women's Hammer

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 YANG, Chelsea SR RIC 54.30m 178' 2" 46.92 FOUL FOUL FOUL 54.30 FOUL 2(1) 10

2 GREEN, Stephanie SO Saint Rose 49.36m 161' 11" FOUL 48.69 FOUL 49.36 FOUL FOUL 2(2) 8

3 YUSUFF, Funmibi SR RIC 48.07m 157' 8" 48.07 46.18 46.00 46.61 47.07 FOUL 2(3) 6

4 CHARITER, Hayley FR RIC 47.18m 154' 9" FOUL 47.18 FOUL FOUL FOUL 42.52 2(4) 5

5 FILLORAMO, Caitlyn FR Suffolk 45.43m 149' 0" FOUL 41.43 44.32 42.70 45.43 40.48 2(5) 4

6 MEJIA, Melissa JR RIC 45.36m 148' 10" 45.36 40.20 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(6) 3

7 ENANY, Manar SR Eastern Conn 43.19m 141' 8" 43.19 39.66 39.18 41.94 42.20 FOUL 2(7) 2

8 BUNNITT, Laila SO SNHU 42.53m 139' 6" 40.12 34.66 FOUL 42.53 FOUL 40.95 2(8) 1

9 SAINRISTILL, Samantha FR RIC 38.37m 125' 11" 38.37 35.12 FOUL 33.44 34.79 33.99 1(1)

10 BJELKO, Kaitlyn JR Plattsburgh S 36.57m 120' 0" 34.08 FOUL 36.57 1(2)

11 PIPER, Jasmine SO Plattsburgh S 35.24m 115' 7" 32.89 34.62 35.24 1(3)

12 FEARON, Breanna JR Plymouth Stat 32.99m 108' 3" 30.53 31.19 32.99 1(4)

13 FELTON, Tyra SO Franklin Pierc 32.49m 106' 7" FOUL FOUL 32.49 2(9)

14 MAZZAPICA, Faith SO Colby-Sawyer 31.38m 102' 11" 28.69 FOUL 31.38 1(5)

15 PLATT, Katherine SO Eastern Conn 31.24m 102' 6" 28.31 31.24 29.94 1(6)

16 MORALES, Daniela JR Eastern Conn 29.52m 96' 10" FOUL FOUL 29.52 1(7)

17 ARAGON, Cora SO Saint Rose 24.34m 79' 10" 24.34 22.82 FOUL 1(8)

18 DEGRAW, Olivia FR Saint Rose 22.65m 74' 4" 22.65 21.20 FOUL 1(9)

19 ADAMS, Alexis FR Southern Mai 22.17m 72' 9" FOUL 22.06 22.17 1(10)

20 QUICK, Madison JR Colby-Sawyer 18.26m 59' 11" 18.26 17.63 18.17 1(11)

ALULA, Bennie JR SNHU NM FOUL FOUL PASS 2
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#38 Women's Hammer (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 SAINRISTILL, Samantha FR RIC 38.37m 125' 11" 38.37 35.12 FOUL 33.44 34.79 33.99

2 BJELKO, Kaitlyn JR Plattsburgh S 36.57m 120' 0" 34.08 FOUL 36.57

3 PIPER, Jasmine SO Plattsburgh S 35.24m 115' 7" 32.89 34.62 35.24

4 FEARON, Breanna JR Plymouth Stat 32.99m 108' 3" 30.53 31.19 32.99

5 MAZZAPICA, Faith SO Colby-Sawyer 31.38m 102' 11" 28.69 FOUL 31.38

6 PLATT, Katherine SO Eastern Conn 31.24m 102' 6" 28.31 31.24 29.94

7 MORALES, Daniela JR Eastern Conn 29.52m 96' 10" FOUL FOUL 29.52

8 ARAGON, Cora SO Saint Rose 24.34m 79' 10" 24.34 22.82 FOUL

9 DEGRAW, Olivia FR Saint Rose 22.65m 74' 4" 22.65 21.20 FOUL

10 ADAMS, Alexis FR Southern Mai 22.17m 72' 9" FOUL 22.06 22.17

11 QUICK, Madison JR Colby-Sawyer 18.26m 59' 11" 18.26 17.63 18.17

Flight 2 of 2

1 YANG, Chelsea SR RIC 54.30m 178' 2" 46.92 FOUL FOUL FOUL 54.30 FOUL

2 GREEN, Stephanie SO Saint Rose 49.36m 161' 11" FOUL 48.69 FOUL 49.36 FOUL FOUL

3 YUSUFF, Funmibi SR RIC 48.07m 157' 8" 48.07 46.18 46.00 46.61 47.07 FOUL

4 CHARITER, Hayley FR RIC 47.18m 154' 9" FOUL 47.18 FOUL FOUL FOUL 42.52

5 FILLORAMO, Caitlyn FR Suffolk 45.43m 149' 0" FOUL 41.43 44.32 42.70 45.43 40.48

6 MEJIA, Melissa JR RIC 45.36m 148' 10" 45.36 40.20 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

7 ENANY, Manar SR Eastern Conn 43.19m 141' 8" 43.19 39.66 39.18 41.94 42.20 FOUL

8 BUNNITT, Laila SO SNHU 42.53m 139' 6" 40.12 34.66 FOUL 42.53 FOUL 40.95

9 FELTON, Tyra SO Franklin Pierc 32.49m 106' 7" FOUL FOUL 32.49

ALULA, Bennie JR SNHU NM FOUL FOUL PASS

#40 Women's Javelin

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 TATTON, Gwyn JR Castleton 37.01m 121' 5" FOUL 37.01 31.91 32.81 35.01 34.01 2(1) 10

2 LIMONE, Tori SO SNHU 35.05m 115' 0" FOUL 32.80 35.05 33.55 34.99 34.34 2(2) 8

3 RODRIGUES, Allison SO Suffolk 34.01m 111' 7" 29.25 FOUL FOUL 34.01 29.14 FOUL 2(3) 6

4 BECKFORD, Tatyanna JR SNHU 33.91m 111' 3" FOUL 33.91 33.77 32.49 30.48 33.31 2(4) 5

5 ALLEN, Tori FR SNHU 33.75m 110' 9" 33.75 FOUL 30.67 PASS PASS PASS 2(5) 4

6 BREWSTER, Jessica JR Franklin Pierc 32.00m 105' 0" 27.07 FOUL 29.12 31.82 28.11 32.00 2(6) 3

7 RHOADS, Bliss JR Plattsburgh S 30.94m 101' 6" 24.11 25.01 30.94 30.00 28.38 29.41 2(7) 2

8 BURBY, Shannon SO Eastern Conn 30.39m 99' 8" 30.39 29.09 29.01 FOUL 28.11 28.88 2(8) 1

9 IRVING, Theresa SO SNHU 29.61m 97' 2" FOUL FOUL 29.12 29.61 FOUL FOUL 2(9)

10 BJELKO, Kaitlyn JR Plattsburgh S 29.41m 96' 6" 25.35 FOUL 29.41 28.11 FOUL FOUL 1(1)

11 ADAMS, Alexis FR Southern Mai 28.85m 94' 8" 28.69 28.85 25.21 1(2)

12 PIPER, Jasmine SO Plattsburgh S 27.89m 91' 6" 27.89 FOUL FOUL 1(3)

13 NICHOLSON, Olivia FR Suffolk 27.77m 91' 1" 25.98 27.77 26.90 2(10)

14 FECTEAU, Sarah FR Southern Mai 26.81m 87' 11" 26.49 23.69 26.81 1(4)

15 COOLEDGE, Morgan FR SNHU 26.33m 86' 5" 26.33 25.08 FOUL 1(5)

16 OSMER, Mikayla SO Plattsburgh S 24.21m 79' 5" FOUL 24.21 23.05 1(6)

17 POWERS, Kristina SO Lasell 22.60m 74' 2" 22.29 21.91 22.60 1(7)

18 FRANZIK, Sophia SR Lasell 22.49m 73' 9" 22.49 FOUL 22.13 1(8)

19 SULLIVAN, Colleen JR Wentworth 21.31m 69' 11" 21.31 FOUL FOUL 1(9)

20 CLARK, Madison SO Nichols 20.04m 65' 9" 19.01 20.04 19.00 1(10)

21 PLATT, Katherine SO Eastern Conn 19.01m 62' 4" FOUL 19.01 FOUL 1(11)
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#40 Women's Javelin (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
22 MCINTYRE, Libby FR Plymouth Stat 17.49m 57' 4" 17.49 13.13 FOUL 1(12)

JALBERT, Olivia SO Southern Mai NM 2

CLOSE, Catherine SR Southern Mai NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 BJELKO, Kaitlyn JR Plattsburgh S 29.41m 96' 6" 25.35 FOUL 29.41 28.11 FOUL FOUL

2 ADAMS, Alexis FR Southern Mai 28.85m 94' 8" 28.69 28.85 25.21

3 PIPER, Jasmine SO Plattsburgh S 27.89m 91' 6" 27.89 FOUL FOUL

4 FECTEAU, Sarah FR Southern Mai 26.81m 87' 11" 26.49 23.69 26.81

5 COOLEDGE, Morgan FR SNHU 26.33m 86' 5" 26.33 25.08 FOUL

6 OSMER, Mikayla SO Plattsburgh S 24.21m 79' 5" FOUL 24.21 23.05

7 POWERS, Kristina SO Lasell 22.60m 74' 2" 22.29 21.91 22.60

8 FRANZIK, Sophia SR Lasell 22.49m 73' 9" 22.49 FOUL 22.13

9 SULLIVAN, Colleen JR Wentworth 21.31m 69' 11" 21.31 FOUL FOUL

10 CLARK, Madison SO Nichols 20.04m 65' 9" 19.01 20.04 19.00

11 PLATT, Katherine SO Eastern Conn 19.01m 62' 4" FOUL 19.01 FOUL

12 MCINTYRE, Libby FR Plymouth Stat 17.49m 57' 4" 17.49 13.13 FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 TATTON, Gwyn JR Castleton 37.01m 121' 5" FOUL 37.01 31.91 32.81 35.01 34.01

2 LIMONE, Tori SO SNHU 35.05m 115' 0" FOUL 32.80 35.05 33.55 34.99 34.34

3 RODRIGUES, Allison SO Suffolk 34.01m 111' 7" 29.25 FOUL FOUL 34.01 29.14 FOUL

4 BECKFORD, Tatyanna JR SNHU 33.91m 111' 3" FOUL 33.91 33.77 32.49 30.48 33.31

5 ALLEN, Tori FR SNHU 33.75m 110' 9" 33.75 FOUL 30.67 PASS PASS PASS

6 BREWSTER, Jessica JR Franklin Pierc 32.00m 105' 0" 27.07 FOUL 29.12 31.82 28.11 32.00

7 RHOADS, Bliss JR Plattsburgh S 30.94m 101' 6" 24.11 25.01 30.94 30.00 28.38 29.41

8 BURBY, Shannon SO Eastern Conn 30.39m 99' 8" 30.39 29.09 29.01 FOUL 28.11 28.88

9 IRVING, Theresa SO SNHU 29.61m 97' 2" FOUL FOUL 29.12 29.61 FOUL FOUL

10 NICHOLSON, Olivia FR Suffolk 27.77m 91' 1" 25.98 27.77 26.90

JALBERT, Olivia SO Southern Mai NM

CLOSE, Catherine SR Southern Mai NM

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 SNHU SONH 173

2 Franklin Pierce FRNH 94

3 Southern Maine SOME 88.5

4 Eastern Conn. St. EACT 72

5 RIC RIC 66

5 Saint Rose SARO 66

7 Bentley BENT 60.5

8 Plattsburgh St. PLAT 39

9 Plymouth State PLYM 18

9 Castleton CAST 18

11 Colby-Sawyer CONH 14

11 Lasell LASE 14
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Women's Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

13 Wentworth WENT 10

13 Suffolk SUFF 10

15 Nichols NCHO 2
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